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A Proposed Determination (PD) is the EPA's draft proposal to grant or refuse a licence which is published on our website. 

A Final Determination (FD) is the EPA's final published determination to grant or refuse a licence with/without conditions or refuse a
licence taking on board any objections received.
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127 Licence Amendments on hand

Urban Waste Water Applications in
Progress

Dumping at Sea Applications
 Progressed

553
ASSESSED IN 2024

S I N G L E  C A S E  
B Y - P R O D U C T

N O T I F I C A T I O N S

1 National By-
Product Criteria 

*Includes all applications from receipt to issue of the licence including 16 that have a Proposed Determinations issued;
**Includes 11 waste licence applications and 21 ‘Class 11’ Industrial Emissions applications under assessment;
***Of these MCP’s, 62 have been removed from the MCP Register (deregistered), and 88 applications for
registration have been withdrawn
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Proposed Determinations Issued – 2024 – Industrial and Waste 
 

 

 

 

 Reg No  Organisation  Initiated By Licence Application Type Valid Application Date PD Issued Date 

Industrial Emissions (37) 

 P0015-06 ZOETIS BELGIUM S.A Agency Review - BATC 08/10/2020 10/01/2024 

 P1195-01 Dan Hennessy Farm Limited Applicant New Application 20/03/2023 22/01/2024 

 P0515-02 Laragan Farms Limited Agency Review 03/06/2016 12/02/2024 

 P0812-02 Arrow Group Limited Agency Review 20/01/2023 07/03/2024 

 P1181-01 Amazon Data Services Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 08/04/2022 27/03/2024 

 P0818-05 Johnson & Johnson Vision Care Ireland Unlimited 
Company 

Applicant Review 20/07/2022 02/04/2024 

 P1176-01 Mr. Killian Smith Applicant New Application 25/03/2022 15/04/2024 

 P1132-02 S. Wilkin And Sons Limited Applicant Review 29/06/2022 25/04/2024 

 P0638-02 Zoetis Belgium S.A. Applicant Review 29/07/2022 25/04/2024 

 P1193-01 Castlelost Flex Gen Limited Applicant New Application 15/02/2023 02/05/2024 

 P1169-01 Chemoran Limited Applicant New Application 02/12/2021 08/05/2024 

 P1179-01 Mr Jerry McAuliffe Applicant New Application 08/04/2022 24/05/2024 

 P0871-03 Mr Vincent Quinn Applicant Review 18/02/2022 27/06/2024 

 P1163-01 Enrich Environmental Limited Applicant New Application 16/07/2021 11/07/2024 

 P1188-01 Aurivo Co-operative Society Limited Applicant New Application 28/10/2022 17/07/2024 

 P1207-01 Michael Hanley Farm Enterprises Limited Applicant New Application 10/11/2023 24/07/2024 

 P1136-01 Valcroft Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 20/10/2020 31/07/2024 

 P1197-01 Greener Ideas Limited Applicant New Application 05/04/2023 15/08/2024 

 P1157-01 Mullan Poultry Products Ltd. Applicant New Application 20/07/2021 29/08/2024 

 P0446-03 Mr Michael Monagle Applicant Review 17/05/2023 17/09/2024 

 P0076-02 Chemifloc Limited Applicant Review 29/03/2021 23/09/2024 

 P1196-01 Greener Ideas Limited Applicant New Application 22/03/2023 11/10/2024 

 P1211-01 Mr. Conor Smith Applicant New Application 29/04/2024 16/10/2024 

 P1098-02 Tru Poultry Limited Applicant Review 24/04/2024 22/10/2024 

 



 

 P1057-02 Mr. Niall McKenna Applicant Review 27/03/2024 12/11/2024 

 P0447-02 Ashleigh Farms (Waterford) Limited Applicant Review 27/05/2021 18/11/2024 

 P0402-03 P Carney Limited Applicant Review 21/12/2023 26/11/2024 

 P0915-02 Ballyfaskin Enterprises Limited Applicant Review 08/03/2022 27/11/2024 

 P1143-01 K2 Strategic Infrastructure Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 12/02/2021 03/12/2024 

 P0011-07 MSD International GmbH Applicant Review 20/10/2022 04/12/2024 

 P1039-02 Corby Rock Mill Unlimited Company Applicant Review 09/05/2023 09/12/2024 

 P1183-01 O’Connell Poultry Farms Limited Applicant New Application 04/05/2022 11/12/2024 

 P0693-03 Takeda Ireland Limited Applicant Review 20/09/2022 12/12/2024 

 P1165-01 Data And Power Hub Services Limited Applicant New Application 27/10/2021 12/12/2024 

 P1212-01 Mr Liam O' Neill Applicant New Application 28/05/2024 12/12/2024 

 P1200-01 Eli Lilly Kinsale Limited Applicant New Application 16/06/2023 16/12/2024 

 P0577-05 Electricity Supply Board Applicant Review 24/07/2023 18/12/2024 

Integrated Pollution Control (3) 

 P1131-01 Beckman Coulter Ireland Inc. Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 17/04/2020 14/03/2024 

 P1166-01 Shanoon Resources Limited Applicant New Application 03/11/2021 11/09/2024 

 P0306-04 Forest Laboratories Ireland Limited Applicant Review 13/01/2022 19/12/2024 

Waste (1) 

 W0240-02 Bord Na Móna Recycling Limited Applicant Review 24/10/2018 19/12/2024 
 

 



 

Final Determinations Issued – 2024 – Industrial and Waste 
 

 

 

 
   

 

 Reg No  Organisation  Initiated By Licence Application Type Valid Application Date FD Issued Date 

Industrial Emissions (34) 

 P1161-01 Annaglough Farm Limited Applicant New Application 20/09/2021 12/01/2024 

 P1164-01 Mr. Aidan Brady Applicant New Application 20/10/2021 18/01/2024 

 P1201-01 SSE Generation Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 20/07/2023 18/01/2024 

 P1167-01 Mr. Kevin Keenan Applicant New Application 29/11/2021 26/01/2024 

 P1195-01 Dan Hennessy Farm Limited Applicant New Application 20/03/2023 29/02/2024 

 P0001-05 Smartply Europe Designated Activity Company Applicant Review 08/07/2021 13/03/2024 

 P0515-02 Laragan Farms Limited Agency Review 03/06/2016 19/03/2024 

 P1180-01 Kilkenny Cheese Limited Applicant New Application 08/04/2022 29/04/2024 

 P0818-05 Johnson & Johnson Vision Care Ireland Unlimited Company Applicant Review 20/07/2022 08/05/2024 

 P0401-02 Metal Processors Limited Applicant Review 12/11/2019 09/05/2024 

 W0261-03 Starrus Eco Holdings Limited Applicant Review 09/11/2021 16/05/2024 

 P1176-01 Mr. Killian Smith Applicant New Application 25/03/2022 28/05/2024 

 P1132-02 S. Wilkin And Sons Limited Applicant Review 29/06/2022 30/05/2024 

 P0015-06 ZOETIS BELGIUM S.A Agency Review - BATC 08/10/2020 30/05/2024 

 P0638-02 Zoetis Belgium S.A. Applicant Review 29/07/2022 05/06/2024 

 P1193-01 Castlelost Flex Gen Limited Applicant New Application 15/02/2023 06/06/2024 

 P1169-01 Chemoran Limited Applicant New Application 02/12/2021 12/06/2024 

 P0408-02 DDS BRADY FARMS LIMITED Applicant Review 18/12/2014 20/06/2024 

 P1179-01 Mr Jerry McAuliffe Applicant New Application 08/04/2022 26/06/2024 

 P0089-06 Sigma-Aldrich Ireland Limited Agency Review - BATC 24/03/2022 04/07/2024 

 P1073-02 MSD International GmbH t/a MSD Ireland (Dunboyne 
Biologics) 

Applicant Review 11/02/2022 11/07/2024 

 P0812-02 Arrow Group Limited Agency Review 20/01/2023 31/07/2024 

 



 P0871-03 Mr Vincent Quinn Applicant Review 18/02/2022 08/08/2024 

 P1181-01 Amazon Data Services Ireland Limited Applicant New Application 08/04/2022 08/08/2024 

 P1207-01 Michael Hanley Farm Enterprises Limited Applicant New Application 10/11/2023 04/09/2024 

 P1197-01 Greener Ideas Limited Applicant New Application 05/04/2023 26/09/2024 

 P0446-03 Mr Michael Monagle Applicant Review 17/05/2023 22/10/2024 

 P0076-02 Chemifloc Limited Applicant Review 29/03/2021 06/11/2024 

 P1196-01 Greener Ideas Limited Applicant New Application 22/03/2023 13/11/2024 

 P1188-01 Aurivo Co-operative Society Limited Applicant New Application 28/10/2022 20/11/2024 

 P1211-01 Mr. Conor Smith Applicant New Application 29/04/2024 20/11/2024 

 P1157-01 Mullan Poultry Products Ltd. Applicant New Application 20/07/2021 20/11/2024 

 P1098-02 Tru Poultry Limited Applicant Review 24/04/2024 04/12/2024 

 P1057-02 Mr. Niall McKenna Applicant Review 27/03/2024 18/12/2024 

Integrated Pollution Control (2) 

 P1131-01 Beckman Coulter Ireland Inc. Unlimited Company Applicant New Application 17/04/2020 12/09/2024 

 P1166-01 Shanoon Resources Limited Applicant New Application 03/11/2021 16/10/2024 
 

 




